120.00

 130.00

 140.00

 150.00

D
ec

 2
01

4

Ja
n

20
15

Fe
b

20
15

M
ar

 2
01

5

Ap
r 2

01
5

M
ay

 2
01

5

Ju
n

20
15

Ju
l 2

01
5

Au
g

20
15

Se
p

20
15

O
ct

 2
01

5

N
ov

 2
01

5

D
ec

 2
01

5

Ja
n

20
16

Fe
b

20
16

M
ar

 2
01

6

Ap
r 2

01
6

M
ay

 2
01

6

Ju
n

20
16

Ju
l 2

01
6

Au
g

20
16

Se
p

20
16

O
ct

 2
01

6

N
ov

 2
01

6

D
ec

 2
01

6

WTI Oil Natural Gas Copper Gold Silver

Commodities up 26 % on average in
2016, more than offset the losses seen in

Commodities Prices
Increased During 2016

18

S&P/TSX Composite Index
Sector Performance – 2016

As of December 31, 2016

-78.5%

5.2%

7.5%

10.7%

14.7%

17.7%

21.1%

22.8%

24.1%

35.5%

41.2%

-90.0% -70.0% -50.0% -30.0% -10.0% 10.0% 30.0% 50.0%

Health Care

Information Technology

Consumer Staples

Consumer Discretionary

Telecommunication Services

Utilities

S&P/TSX Composite Total Return

Industrials

Financials

Energy

Materials

Note: Real Estate sector effective September 1, 2016. Performance not available for 12 months

19

Rotation Out of Defensive Sectors

Economically
Sensitive

2016 H1 Total
Return

2016 H2 Total
Return

Info Tech -5.7% +11.5%
Banks +7.9% +20.7%
Industrials  +5.3% +16.6%
Cons. Discretionary  +0.1% +10.6%

TSX Composite 9.8% 10.4%

Utilities, Real Estate and Telecom sectors have all been affected by a rotation out of defensive stocks.

Defensive Stocks 2016 H1 Total
Return

2016 H2 Total
Return

Utilities +17.3% +0.3%

Real Estate  +10.6% -1.4%

Telecom  +14.8% -0.1%

20

S&P 500 Sector Performance (C$) in 2016

-5.6%

2.2%

2.9%

8.6%

10.4%

12.8%

13.2%

15.3%

19.1%

19.8%

23.5%

-10.0% -5.0% 0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0%

Health Care

Consumer Staples

Consumer Discretionary

S&P 500 Index

Information Technology

Utilities

Materials

Industrials

Financials

Telecomm Services

Energy

21

2016 Global Market Performance

Stock Market  Local
Currency

Canadian
Dollars

Canada  20.3% 20.3%

United States 10.9% 7.6%

Pacific (Ex. Japan) 8.3% 4.6%

Japan -0.7% -0.7%

United Kingdom 19.2% -3.1%

Europe (Ex. U.K.) 2.3% -3.5%

MSCI World 9.0% 4.3%

Emerging Markets 9.7% 7.9%

* Source: MSCI Developed & Emerging Market Indices

• After significantly enhancing
foreign equity returns in 2015,
currency detracted from
performance in 2016

• The British Pound fell
significantly post-Brexit

• Japan and Europe
underperformed during the year

• Emerging markets substantially
outperformed developed
markets

22

MSCI EAFE Sector
Performance (C$) in 2016

-14.8%

-10.5%

-8.7%

-6.2%

-4.7%

-2.1%

-2.0%

0.0%

3.0%

20.0%

22.4%

-20.0% -15.0% -10.0% -5.0% 0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0%

Health Care

Telecomm Services

Utilities

Consumer Staples